
Southeast Community College () -vs- Hesston College ()
11/26/16 at Yost Center

 
 

 
 
Southeast Community College 96

Hesston College 72

Date: 11/26/16
Time: 4:00 PM
Site: Yost Center

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Southeast Community College 51 45 96
Hesston College 31 41 72

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Kade Marra * 21 6-10 0-2 0-0 1-5 6 2 1 2 0 1 12
12 Taylor Britt * 30 3-12 1-2 4-4 2-5 7 2 5 3 0 4 11
24 Shou Nisbet * 25 4-9 0-1 2-4 2-4 6 1 1 0 0 1 10
11 Mitch Brown * 22 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 3 1 0 0 6
35 Thompson Ogbe * 11 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 4 0 0 0 1 0
25 Daniel Quesenberry 22 6-9 2-2 7-9 0-0 0 4 0 1 0 1 21
10 Bobby Parker 22 4-10 2-4 2-2 1-5 6 2 1 0 1 3 12
32 Wesley Nosakhare 4 6-7 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 5 0 0 0 0 12
22 Richie Roger 19 2-5 1-4 0-0 1-6 7 1 2 4 0 1 5
20 Jalen Wilkins-McCoy 15 2-5 0-1 1-2 0-3 3 2 0 4 2 0 5
05 Panashe Dzimati 4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 1 2
14 Qua Epps 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
30 Makoor Arop 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 36-74 8-20 16-21 8-30 38 28 14 15 3 13 96

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 17-39   43.59 % 5-10   50.00 % 12-17   70.59 %
Second Half 19-35   54.29 % 3-10   30.00 % 4-4   100.00 %
Total 36-74   48.6 % 8-20   40.0 % 16-21   76.2 %

Technical Fouls: (1) Kade
Marra Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 6 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 57 Largest Lead: 33 2nd-09:21

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Dillon Buchanon * 22 7-12 0-0 4-7 2-1 3 2 0 0 1 0 18
33 Zac Neely * 21 4-9 0-2 7-9 1-3 4 2 1 3 0 0 15
05 Coye Campbell * 22 3-11 1-3 4-4 3-2 5 2 1 3 0 1 11
12 Collin Means * 27 2-10 0-4 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 1 0 1 4
14 Lucas Comfort * 15 0-3 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 2 0 0 0
25 Cory Holt 12 2-6 0-0 6-8 1-2 3 0 1 1 1 0 10
23 Caleb Harris 4 2-4 1-2 1-1 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 2 6
03 Brian Allen II 16 1-7 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 0 1 2 0 2 3
24 Heath Agnew 14 1-5 1-3 0-0 1-2 3 3 0 2 0 1 3
01 David Ladwig 15 0-2 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 1 2
22 Carson Smith 13 0-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
20 Justin Jaramillo 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
34 LaDarius Johnson 4 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
11 Malik Ellis 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
15 Calvin Plank 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-75 3-15 25-33 11-16 27 17 7 19 2 8 72

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-39   25.64 % 2-10   20.00 % 9-15   60.00 %
Second Half 12-36   33.33 % 1-5   20.00 % 16-18   88.89 %
Total 22-75   29.3 % 3-15   20.0 % 25-33   75.8 %



Technical Fouls: (1) Dillon
Buchanon Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 6 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 5 Bench Points: 24 Largest Lead: 3 1st-17:38



First Half Box Score
Southeast Community College 51

Hesston College 31

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Kade Marra 9 3-4 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 2 1 1 0 0 6
12 Taylor Britt 17 2-6 1-1 2-2 2-3 5 1 3 2 0 2 7
24 Shou Nisbet 12 0-4 0-0 2-4 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 2
11 Mitch Brown 9 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 0 0 0 3
35 Thompson Ogbe 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 1 0
25 Daniel Quesenberry 11 4-6 1-1 5-7 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 14
10 Bobby Parker 12 2-8 1-3 2-2 1-5 6 0 1 0 1 2 7
32 Wesley Nosakhare 1 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 4
22 Richie Roger 11 2-4 1-3 0-0 1-3 4 1 1 3 0 1 5
20 Jalen Wilkins-McCoy 9 1-3 0-1 1-2 0-3 3 2 0 3 2 0 3
5 Panashe Dzimati 0 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
14 Qua Epps 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
30 Makoor Arop 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 36-74 8-20 16-21 8-30 38 28 14 15 3 13 96
43.6 % 50.0 % 70.6 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Dillon Buchanon 12 1-4 0-0 0-2 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
33 Zac Neely 14 3-7 0-1 6-8 1-2 3 2 1 2 0 0 12
5 Coye Campbell 12 2-7 1-2 2-2 3-2 5 1 0 3 0 1 7
12 Collin Means 15 1-8 0-4 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 1 2
14 Lucas Comfort 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 1 0 0 0
25 Cory Holt 4 1-1 0-0 0-1 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 0 2
23 Caleb Harris 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Brian Allen II 10 1-6 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 2 3
24 Heath Agnew 6 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 2 0 1 3
1 David Ladwig 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
22 Carson Smith 9 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
20 Justin Jaramillo 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
34 LaDarius Johnson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Malik Ellis 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Calvin Plank 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 22-75 3-15 25-33 11-16 27 17 7 19 2 8 72
25.6 % 20.0 % 60.0 %



Second Half Box Score
Southeast Community College 45

Hesston College 41

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Kade Marra 12 3-6 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 1 6
12 Taylor Britt 13 1-6 0-1 2-2 0-2 2 1 2 1 0 2 4
24 Shou Nisbet 13 4-5 0-1 0-0 2-3 5 1 0 0 0 0 8
11 Mitch Brown 13 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 3
35 Thompson Ogbe 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
25 Daniel Quesenberry 11 2-3 1-1 2-2 0-0 0 3 0 1 0 1 7
10 Bobby Parker 10 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 1 5
32 Wesley Nosakhare 3 4-5 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 3 0 0 0 0 8
22 Richie Roger 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
20 Jalen Wilkins-McCoy 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
5 Panashe Dzimati 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 2
14 Qua Epps 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Makoor Arop 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 36-74 8-20 16-21 8-30 38 28 14 15 3 13 96
54.3 % 30.0 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Dillon Buchanon 10 6-8 0-0 4-5 1-1 2 1 0 0 1 0 16
33 Zac Neely 7 1-2 0-1 1-1 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 3
5 Coye Campbell 10 1-4 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 4
12 Collin Means 12 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
14 Lucas Comfort 10 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
25 Cory Holt 8 1-5 0-0 6-7 1-0 1 0 0 0 1 0 8
23 Caleb Harris 4 2-4 1-2 1-1 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 2 6
3 Brian Allen II 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 2 0 0 0
24 Heath Agnew 8 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 David Ladwig 10 0-2 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2
22 Carson Smith 4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
20 Justin Jaramillo 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 LaDarius Johnson 4 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
11 Malik Ellis 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
15 Calvin Plank 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 200 22-75 3-15 25-33 11-16 27 17 7 19 2 8 72
33.3 % 20.0 % 88.9 %



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Southeast Community College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Hesston College
GOOD DUNK by NOSAKHARE,WESLEY(in the paint) 19:52 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by BRITT,TAYLOR --

19:36 MISS JUMPER by MEANS,COLLIN
-- REBOUND OFF by BUCHANON,DILLON

19:34 MISS JUMPER by BUCHANON,DILLON
-- REBOUND OFF by CAMPBELL,COYE

19:27 2-2 GOOD JUMPER by CAMPBELL,COYE
MISS JUMPER by BRITT,TAYLOR 19:22

-- REBOUND DEF by NEELY,ZAC
19:09 2-4 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by MEANS,COLLIN

-- ASSIST  by COMFORT,LUCAS
MISS JUMPER by NISBET,SHOU 18:48
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

18:46 FOUL  by COMFORT,LUCAS
MISS FT by NISBET,SHOU 18:46
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by NISBET,SHOU 18:43 3-4 H 1

18:23 TURNOVER  by COMFORT,LUCAS
FOUL  by NOSAKHARE,WESLEY 18:13

18:01 TURNOVER  by NEELY,ZAC
STEAL  by NISBET,SHOU 18:01
MISS JUMPER by NISBET,SHOU 17:56
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

17:55 FOUL  by CAMPBELL,COYE
MISS FT by NISBET,SHOU 17:55
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by NISBET,SHOU 17:55 4-4

17:38 4-7 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by CAMPBELL,COYE
-- ASSIST  by MEANS,COLLIN

MISS JUMPER by NISBET,SHOU 17:32
-- REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,COYE

17:19 MISS JUMPER by BUCHANON,DILLON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

17:15 FOUL  by COMFORT,LUCAS
17:15 SUB IN by LADWIG,DAVID
17:15 SUB OUT by COMFORT,LUCAS

GOOD JUMPER by MARRA,KADE 17:06 6-7 H 1
16:50 MISS 3PTR by MEANS,COLLIN

REBOUND DEF by BRITT,TAYLOR --
GOOD JUMPER by MARRA,KADE 16:43 8-7 V 1
ASSIST  by BRITT,TAYLOR --

16:30 MISS 3PTR by CAMPBELL,COYE
-- REBOUND OFF by CAMPBELL,COYE

16:28 MISS JUMPER by CAMPBELL,COYE
FOUL  by BROWN,MITCH 16:21

16:16 TURNOVER  by MEANS,COLLIN
GOOD JUMPER by NOSAKHARE,WESLEY 15:58 10-7 V 3
ASSIST  by MARRA,KADE --

15:45 MISS JUMPER by BUCHANON,DILLON
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by NOSAKHARE,WESLEY 15:44
15:44 MISS FT by BUCHANON,DILLON

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
15:44 MISS FT by BUCHANON,DILLON

REBOUND DEF by MARRA,KADE --
SUB IN by NOSAKHARE,WESLEY 15:44
SUB OUT by OGBE,THOMPSON 15:44

15:44 SUB IN by HOLT,CORY



15:44 SUB IN by AGNEW,HEATH
15:44 SUB OUT by NEELY,ZAC
15:44 SUB OUT by BUCHANON,DILLON

GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,MITCH 15:28 13-7 V 6
ASSIST  by NISBET,SHOU --

15:18 FOUL  by MEANS,COLLIN
15:18 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by BRITT,TAYLOR 15:18
-- REBOUND DEF by HOLT,CORY

15:18 SUB IN by SMITH,CARSON
15:18 SUB OUT by MEANS,COLLIN

FOUL  by OGBE,THOMPSON 15:07
15:03 TURNOVER  by CAMPBELL,COYE

STEAL  by OGBE,THOMPSON 15:02
TURNOVER  by MARRA,KADE 14:59
SUB IN by OGBE,THOMPSON 14:57
SUB OUT by NOSAKHARE,WESLEY 14:57

14:57 SUB IN by II,BRIAN ALLEN
14:57 SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,COYE
14:38 TURNOVER  by LADWIG,DAVID

STEAL  by BRITT,TAYLOR 14:37
MISS JUMPER by MARRA,KADE 14:34
REBOUND OFF by BRITT,TAYLOR --
GOOD JUMPER by BRITT,TAYLOR 14:32 15-7 V 8

14:08 15-9 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by HOLT,CORY
FOUL  by OGBE,THOMPSON 14:06

14:06 MISS FT by HOLT,CORY
REBOUND DEF by WILKINS-MCCOY,JALEN --
SUB IN by QUESENBERRY,DANIEL 14:06
SUB IN by WILKINS-MCCOY,JALEN 14:06
SUB IN by ROGER,RICHIE 14:06
SUB IN by PARKER,BOBBY 14:06
SUB OUT by OGBE,THOMPSON 14:06
SUB OUT by NISBET,SHOU 14:06
SUB OUT by MARRA,KADE 14:06
SUB OUT by BROWN,MITCH 14:06
GOOD JUMPER by QUESENBERRY,DANIEL 13:52 17-9 V 8
ASSIST  by BRITT,TAYLOR --

13:38 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,CARSON
REBOUND DEF by BRITT,TAYLOR --
GOOD 3PTR by ROGER,RICHIE 13:33 20-9 V 11
ASSIST  by PARKER,BOBBY --

13:29 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
13:19 TURNOVER  by HOLT,CORY

STEAL  by DZIMATI,PANASHE 13:18
TURNOVER  by WILKINS-MCCOY,JALEN 13:15

13:13 STEAL  by AGNEW,HEATH
13:11 MISS JUMPER by AGNEW,HEATH

REBOUND DEF by WILKINS-MCCOY,JALEN --
MISS 3PTR by PARKER,BOBBY 13:05

-- REBOUND DEF by HOLT,CORY
12:51 20-12 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by AGNEW,HEATH

-- ASSIST  by HOLT,CORY
12:28 SUB IN by MEANS,COLLIN
12:28 SUB OUT by LADWIG,DAVID

GOOD JUMPER by ROGER,RICHIE 11:59 22-12 V 10
11:33 MISS 3PTR by AGNEW,HEATH

REBOUND DEF by PARKER,BOBBY --
MISS JUMPER by QUESENBERRY,DANIEL 11:26
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

11:24 FOUL  by AGNEW,HEATH
GOOD FT by QUESENBERRY,DANIEL 11:24 23-12 V 11



GOOD FT by QUESENBERRY,DANIEL 11:24 24-12 V 12
11:24 SUB IN by NEELY,ZAC
11:24 SUB IN by BUCHANON,DILLON
11:24 SUB IN by COMFORT,LUCAS
11:24 SUB OUT by HOLT,CORY
11:24 SUB OUT by AGNEW,HEATH
11:24 SUB OUT by SMITH,CARSON
11:11 24-14 V 10 GOOD JUMPER by II,BRIAN ALLEN

TURNOVER  by WILKINS-MCCOY,JALEN 10:58
10:56 STEAL  by II,BRIAN ALLEN
10:56 MISS JUMPER by II,BRIAN ALLEN

REBOUND DEF by PARKER,BOBBY --
MISS JUMPER by PARKER,BOBBY 10:50
REBOUND OFF by ROGER,RICHIE --
MISS JUMPER by PARKER,BOBBY 10:47
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

10:46 FOUL  by MEANS,COLLIN
GOOD FT by PARKER,BOBBY 10:46 25-14 V 11
GOOD FT by PARKER,BOBBY 10:46 26-14 V 12

10:46 SUB IN by CAMPBELL,COYE
10:46 SUB IN by JARAMILLO,JUSTIN
10:46 SUB OUT by COMFORT,LUCAS
10:46 SUB OUT by MEANS,COLLIN

MISS JUMPER by DZIMATI,PANASHE 10:29
-- REBOUND DEF by JARAMILLO,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
FOUL  by WILKINS-MCCOY,JALEN 10:25
GOOD JUMPER by WILKINS-MCCOY,JALEN 10:25 28-14 V 14

10:23 MISS JUMPER by II,BRIAN ALLEN
REBOUND DEF by PARKER,BOBBY --
GOOD JUMPER by QUESENBERRY,DANIEL 10:16 30-14 V 16

09:59 MISS 3PTR by NEELY,ZAC
REBOUND DEF by PARKER,BOBBY --
MISS 3PTR by WILKINS-MCCOY,JALEN 09:43

-- REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,COYE
09:36 MISS JUMPER by NEELY,ZAC

-- REBOUND OFF by CAMPBELL,COYE
09:34 MISS JUMPER by CAMPBELL,COYE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
09:13 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

TURNOVER  by WILKINS-MCCOY,JALEN 09:09
09:08 STEAL  by CAMPBELL,COYE
09:06 MISS JUMPER by CAMPBELL,COYE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
09:04 30-15 V 15 GOOD FT by CAMPBELL,COYE
08:59 30-16 V 14 GOOD FT by CAMPBELL,COYE

MISS JUMPER by BRITT,TAYLOR 08:27
-- REBOUND DEF by NEELY,ZAC

08:20 30-18 V 12 GOOD JUMPER by NEELY,ZAC
FOUL  by MARRA,KADE 08:15

08:15 30-19 V 11 GOOD FT by NEELY,ZAC
08:15 SUB IN by MEANS,COLLIN
08:15 SUB OUT by II,BRIAN ALLEN

GOOD JUMPER by PARKER,BOBBY 08:02 32-19 V 13
07:55 32-21 V 11 GOOD JUMPER by NEELY,ZAC

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:51
GOOD 3PTR by BRITT,TAYLOR 07:38 35-21 V 14
ASSIST  by BROWN,MITCH --

07:20 MISS JUMPER by NEELY,ZAC
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by OGBE,THOMPSON 07:19
07:19 35-22 V 13 GOOD FT by NEELY,ZAC



07:19 MISS FT by NEELY,ZAC
REBOUND DEF by MARRA,KADE --
SUB IN by MARRA,KADE 07:19
SUB IN by BROWN,MITCH 07:19
SUB OUT by QUESENBERRY,DANIEL 07:19
SUB OUT by ROGER,RICHIE 07:19
MISS JUMPER by BRITT,TAYLOR 07:06
REBOUND OFF by BRITT,TAYLOR --
GOOD 3PTR by PARKER,BOBBY 07:05 38-22 V 16
ASSIST  by BROWN,MITCH --

06:47 MISS 3PTR by MEANS,COLLIN
REBOUND DEF by WILKINS-MCCOY,JALEN --
FOUL  by BROWN,MITCH 06:31
SUB IN by NISBET,SHOU 06:31
SUB OUT by PARKER,BOBBY 06:31

06:31 SUB IN by SMITH,CARSON
06:31 SUB OUT by BUCHANON,DILLON
06:24 MISS JUMPER by CAMPBELL,COYE

BLOCK  by WILKINS-MCCOY,JALEN 06:24
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

06:02 38-24 V 14 GOOD JUMPER by NEELY,ZAC
FOUL  by MARRA,KADE 06:00

06:00 38-25 V 13 GOOD FT by NEELY,ZAC
FOUL  by BRITT,TAYLOR 06:00

05:54 MISS JUMPER by MEANS,COLLIN
BLOCK  by WILKINS-MCCOY,JALEN 05:54
REBOUND DEF by NISBET,SHOU --
TURNOVER  by BRITT,TAYLOR 05:47
FOUL  by WILKINS-MCCOY,JALEN 05:32

05:32 38-26 V 12 GOOD FT by NEELY,ZAC
05:31 MISS FT by NEELY,ZAC

REBOUND DEF by MARRA,KADE --
GOOD JUMPER by MARRA,KADE 05:29 40-26 V 14

05:09 FOUL  by NEELY,ZAC
04:41 FOUL  by NEELY,ZAC

MISS JUMPER by WILKINS-MCCOY,JALEN 04:41
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by WILKINS-MCCOY,JALEN 04:41
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by WILKINS-MCCOY,JALEN 04:41 41-26 V 15
SUB IN by QUESENBERRY,DANIEL 04:41
SUB IN by PARKER,BOBBY 04:41
SUB OUT by WILKINS-MCCOY,JALEN 04:41
SUB OUT by MARRA,KADE 04:41

04:41 SUB IN by AGNEW,HEATH
04:41 SUB OUT by NEELY,ZAC
04:34 TURNOVER  by CAMPBELL,COYE

STEAL  by PARKER,BOBBY 04:33
MISS JUMPER by NISBET,SHOU 04:27

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:10 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,CARSON

REBOUND DEF by BRITT,TAYLOR --
MISS JUMPER by PARKER,BOBBY 04:04

-- REBOUND DEF by AGNEW,HEATH
03:57 TURNOVER  by AGNEW,HEATH

TURNOVER  by ROGER,RICHIE 03:56
SUB IN by ROGER,RICHIE 03:56
SUB OUT by BROWN,MITCH 03:56

03:49 TURNOVER  by CAMPBELL,COYE
STEAL  by BRITT,TAYLOR 03:49

03:45 FOUL  by JARAMILLO,JUSTIN
GOOD FT by BRITT,TAYLOR 03:45 42-26 V 16



GOOD FT by BRITT,TAYLOR 03:45 43-26 V 17
03:45 SUB IN by II,BRIAN ALLEN
03:45 SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,COYE
03:31 TURNOVER  by SMITH,CARSON

STEAL  by PARKER,BOBBY 03:30
TURNOVER  by BRITT,TAYLOR 03:26

03:26 STEAL  by MEANS,COLLIN
03:23 MISS JUMPER by MEANS,COLLIN

BLOCK  by PARKER,BOBBY 03:23
REBOUND DEF by ROGER,RICHIE --

03:19 FOUL  by AGNEW,HEATH
MISS FT by QUESENBERRY,DANIEL 03:19
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by QUESENBERRY,DANIEL 03:19 44-26 V 18
SUB IN by EPPS,QUA 03:19
SUB OUT by BRITT,TAYLOR 03:19

03:19 SUB IN by BUCHANON,DILLON
03:19 SUB OUT by JARAMILLO,JUSTIN
03:07 TURNOVER  by AGNEW,HEATH

STEAL  by ROGER,RICHIE 03:06
GOOD DUNK by QUESENBERRY,DANIEL(in the paint) 03:02 46-26 V 20
ASSIST  by ROGER,RICHIE --

03:00 FOUL  by AGNEW,HEATH
03:00 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

GOOD FT by QUESENBERRY,DANIEL 03:00 47-26 V 21
03:00 SUB IN by NEELY,ZAC
03:00 SUB OUT by AGNEW,HEATH
02:33 MISS JUMPER by II,BRIAN ALLEN

REBOUND DEF by ROGER,RICHIE --
ASSIST  by EPPS,QUA --

02:15 47-28 V 19 GOOD DUNK by BUCHANON,DILLON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by NEELY,ZAC

MISS 3PTR by ROGER,RICHIE 01:55
REBOUND OFF by PARKER,BOBBY --
MISS 3PTR by PARKER,BOBBY 01:53

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:46 SUB IN by COMFORT,LUCAS
01:46 SUB OUT by SMITH,CARSON
01:15 TURNOVER  by NEELY,ZAC

TURNOVER  by ROGER,RICHIE 00:56
00:24 MISS 3PTR by MEANS,COLLIN

REBOUND DEF by ROGER,RICHIE --
MISS JUMPER by PARKER,BOBBY 00:21

-- REBOUND DEF by MEANS,COLLIN
00:14 MISS 3PTR by COMFORT,LUCAS

-- REBOUND OFF by NEELY,ZAC
00:11 MISS JUMPER by NEELY,ZAC

-- REBOUND OFF by COMFORT,LUCAS
FOUL  by QUESENBERRY,DANIEL 00:07
GOOD 3PTR by QUESENBERRY,DANIEL 00:07 50-28 V 22

00:07 50-29 V 21 GOOD FT by NEELY,ZAC
00:07 50-30 V 20 GOOD FT by NEELY,ZAC

TURNOVER  by ROGER,RICHIE 00:00
00:00 STEAL  by II,BRIAN ALLEN
00:00 MISS JUMPER by II,BRIAN ALLEN

REBOUND DEF by PARKER,BOBBY --
MISS JUMPER by QUESENBERRY,DANIEL 00:00
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

00:00 FOUL  by BUCHANON,DILLON
MISS FT by QUESENBERRY,DANIEL 00:00
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by QUESENBERRY,DANIEL 00:00 51-30 V 21



Second Half Play By Play

00:00 MISS 3PTR by MEANS,COLLIN
-- REBOUND OFF by II,BRIAN ALLEN

00:00 MISS JUMPER by II,BRIAN ALLEN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by ROGER,RICHIE 00:00
00:00 MISS FT by II,BRIAN ALLEN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:00 51-31 V 20 GOOD FT by II,BRIAN ALLEN

MISS 3PTR by ROGER,RICHIE 00:00
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:00 SUB IN by SMITH,CARSON
00:00 SUB IN by LADWIG,DAVID
00:00 SUB OUT by COMFORT,LUCAS
00:00 SUB OUT by MEANS,COLLIN

VISITORS: Southeast Community College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Hesston College
19:39 MISS 3PTR by NEELY,ZAC

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by MARRA,KADE 19:21

-- REBOUND DEF by NEELY,ZAC
19:08 51-33 V 18 GOOD JUMPER by BUCHANON,DILLON
18:56 FOUL  by CAMPBELL,COYE

TURNOVER  by MARRA,KADE 18:56
18:54 TURNOVER  by NEELY,ZAC

STEAL  by MARRA,KADE 18:54
18:53 FOUL TECH by BUCHANON,DILLON

GOOD FT by BRITT,TAYLOR 18:36 52-33 V 19
GOOD FT by BRITT,TAYLOR 18:36 53-33 V 20
MISS 3PTR by NISBET,SHOU 18:21
REBOUND OFF by NOSAKHARE,WESLEY --
GOOD JUMPER by NOSAKHARE,WESLEY 18:16 55-33 V 22

18:05 TURNOVER  by COMFORT,LUCAS
MISS JUMPER by NOSAKHARE,WESLEY 17:50

-- REBOUND DEF by MEANS,COLLIN
17:42 55-35 V 20 GOOD JUMPER by BUCHANON,DILLON

-- ASSIST  by CAMPBELL,COYE
FOUL  by BRITT,TAYLOR 17:30

17:14 55-37 V 18 GOOD DUNK by BUCHANON,DILLON(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by BRITT,TAYLOR 16:54 57-37 V 20

16:44 MISS JUMPER by CAMPBELL,COYE
REBOUND DEF by MARRA,KADE --
FOUL  by NISBET,SHOU 16:35

16:14 MISS JUMPER by COMFORT,LUCAS
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,MITCH --
MISS JUMPER by BRITT,TAYLOR 16:02
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

15:58 SUB IN by AGNEW,HEATH
15:58 SUB IN by LADWIG,DAVID
15:58 SUB OUT by BUCHANON,DILLON
15:58 SUB OUT by COMFORT,LUCAS

GOOD JUMPER by NOSAKHARE,WESLEY 15:49 59-37 V 22
ASSIST  by BRITT,TAYLOR --

15:32 MISS 3PTR by AGNEW,HEATH
REBOUND DEF by BRITT,TAYLOR --
GOOD JUMPER by NISBET,SHOU 15:25 61-37 V 24

15:15 MISS JUMPER by CAMPBELL,COYE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by NOSAKHARE,WESLEY 15:13
15:13 61-38 V 23 GOOD FT by CAMPBELL,COYE



GOOD JUMPER by MARRA,KADE 15:13 63-38 V 25
SUB IN by QUESENBERRY,DANIEL 15:13
SUB OUT by OGBE,THOMPSON 15:13

15:13 SUB IN by HOLT,CORY
15:13 SUB OUT by NEELY,ZAC
15:11 63-39 V 24 GOOD FT by CAMPBELL,COYE
15:03 MISS 3PTR by CAMPBELL,COYE

REBOUND DEF by NISBET,SHOU --
GOOD JUMPER by MARRA,KADE 14:56 65-39 V 26

14:49 65-41 V 24 GOOD JUMPER by CAMPBELL,COYE
14:43 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by BRITT,TAYLOR 13:42
REBOUND OFF by MARRA,KADE --
MISS 3PTR by MARRA,KADE 13:35
REBOUND OFF by NISBET,SHOU --
GOOD JUMPER by NISBET,SHOU 13:32 67-41 V 26

13:12 MISS JUMPER by HOLT,CORY
REBOUND DEF by BRITT,TAYLOR --
TURNOVER  by BROWN,MITCH 13:06
SUB IN by ROGER,RICHIE 13:04
SUB IN by PARKER,BOBBY 13:04
SUB IN by WILKINS-MCCOY,JALEN 13:04
SUB OUT by BROWN,MITCH 13:04
SUB OUT by NISBET,SHOU 13:04
SUB OUT by MARRA,KADE 13:04

13:04 SUB IN by II,BRIAN ALLEN
13:04 SUB IN by SMITH,CARSON
13:04 SUB OUT by HOLT,CORY
13:04 SUB OUT by MEANS,COLLIN
12:52 TURNOVER  by LADWIG,DAVID

STEAL  by BRITT,TAYLOR 12:45
MISS JUMPER by WILKINS-MCCOY,JALEN 12:26

12:26 BLOCK  by HOLT,CORY
-- REBOUND DEF by II,BRIAN ALLEN

12:20 TURNOVER  by II,BRIAN ALLEN
STEAL  by BRITT,TAYLOR 12:19
GOOD DUNK by PARKER,BOBBY(in the paint) 12:19 69-41 V 28
FOUL  by PARKER,BOBBY 12:00
SUB IN by DZIMATI,PANASHE 12:00
SUB OUT by BRITT,TAYLOR 12:00
FOUL  by DZIMATI,PANASHE 11:47

11:39 MISS JUMPER by HOLT,CORY
REBOUND DEF by ROGER,RICHIE --
GOOD JUMPER by WILKINS-MCCOY,JALEN 11:38 71-41 V 30

11:32 MISS JUMPER by LADWIG,DAVID
-- REBOUND OFF by HOLT,CORY

11:29 MISS JUMPER by HOLT,CORY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by DZIMATI,PANASHE 11:29
11:29 71-42 V 29 GOOD FT by HOLT,CORY
11:29 71-43 V 28 GOOD FT by HOLT,CORY
11:29 SUB IN by BUCHANON,DILLON
11:29 SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,COYE

GOOD 3PTR by QUESENBERRY,DANIEL 11:24 74-43 V 31
11:07 MISS JUMPER by II,BRIAN ALLEN

-- REBOUND OFF by AGNEW,HEATH
11:05 MISS JUMPER by AGNEW,HEATH

-- REBOUND OFF by BUCHANON,DILLON
11:02 74-45 V 29 GOOD JUMPER by BUCHANON,DILLON

GOOD JUMPER by QUESENBERRY,DANIEL 10:58 76-45 V 31
10:54 FOUL  by BUCHANON,DILLON

TURNOVER  by WILKINS-MCCOY,JALEN 10:22



10:12 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,CARSON
REBOUND DEF by ROGER,RICHIE --
TURNOVER  by ROGER,RICHIE 10:08

10:08 STEAL  by LADWIG,DAVID
10:08 MISS JUMPER by LADWIG,DAVID

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
10:02 SUB IN by COMFORT,LUCAS
10:02 SUB OUT by LADWIG,DAVID
09:40 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,CARSON

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
09:37 FOUL  by SMITH,CARSON
09:37 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by OGBE,THOMPSON 09:28
SUB OUT by QUESENBERRY,DANIEL 09:28
GOOD JUMPER by DZIMATI,PANASHE 09:21 78-45 V 33

09:09 TURNOVER  by II,BRIAN ALLEN
STEAL  by PARKER,BOBBY 09:08
MISS JUMPER by OGBE,THOMPSON 08:57

-- REBOUND DEF by AGNEW,HEATH
08:51 78-47 V 31 GOOD DUNK by BUCHANON,DILLON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by II,BRIAN ALLEN
08:37 FOUL  by SMITH,CARSON
08:37 SUB IN by MEANS,COLLIN
08:37 SUB OUT by SMITH,CARSON

MISS 3PTR by ROGER,RICHIE 08:32
-- REBOUND DEF by II,BRIAN ALLEN

08:19 78-49 V 29 GOOD JUMPER by BUCHANON,DILLON
FOUL  by DZIMATI,PANASHE 08:19

08:19 78-50 V 28 GOOD FT by BUCHANON,DILLON
SUB IN by BRITT,TAYLOR 08:19
SUB OUT by DZIMATI,PANASHE 08:19

08:19 SUB IN by HOLT,CORY
08:19 SUB OUT by AGNEW,HEATH

MISS JUMPER by BRITT,TAYLOR 08:06
08:06 BLOCK  by BUCHANON,DILLON

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by OGBE,THOMPSON 08:03

08:03 78-51 V 27 GOOD FT by BUCHANON,DILLON
08:03 MISS FT by BUCHANON,DILLON

REBOUND DEF by NOSAKHARE,WESLEY --
SUB IN by BROWN,MITCH 08:03
SUB IN by NOSAKHARE,WESLEY 08:03
SUB OUT by OGBE,THOMPSON 08:03
SUB OUT by ROGER,RICHIE 08:03
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:42
GOOD JUMPER by NOSAKHARE,WESLEY 07:31 80-51 V 29
ASSIST  by BROWN,MITCH --
SUB IN by MARRA,KADE 07:06
SUB OUT by WILKINS-MCCOY,JALEN 07:06

07:06 SUB IN by CAMPBELL,COYE
07:06 SUB OUT by II,BRIAN ALLEN
06:57 MISS JUMPER by MEANS,COLLIN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
06:46 TURNOVER  by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by BRITT,TAYLOR 06:38
-- REBOUND DEF by BUCHANON,DILLON

06:24 MISS JUMPER by BUCHANON,DILLON
REBOUND DEF by MARRA,KADE --
GOOD JUMPER by NOSAKHARE,WESLEY 06:13 82-51 V 31

05:50 MISS DUNK by BUCHANON,DILLON
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by NOSAKHARE,WESLEY 05:46



05:44 82-52 V 30 GOOD FT by BUCHANON,DILLON
05:44 82-53 V 29 GOOD FT by BUCHANON,DILLON

SUB IN by NISBET,SHOU 05:44
SUB OUT by PARKER,BOBBY 05:44

05:44 SUB IN by NEELY,ZAC
05:44 SUB IN by LADWIG,DAVID
05:44 SUB OUT by BUCHANON,DILLON
05:44 SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,COYE

GOOD JUMPER by MARRA,KADE 05:18 84-53 V 31
05:00 MISS JUMPER by COMFORT,LUCAS

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:49 84-55 V 29 GOOD JUMPER by HOLT,CORY

FOUL  by NOSAKHARE,WESLEY 04:49
04:49 84-56 V 28 GOOD FT by HOLT,CORY

SUB IN by QUESENBERRY,DANIEL 04:49
SUB OUT by NOSAKHARE,WESLEY 04:49
MISS JUMPER by BRITT,TAYLOR 04:40
REBOUND OFF by NISBET,SHOU --
GOOD JUMPER by NISBET,SHOU 04:38 86-56 V 30

04:20 86-58 V 28 GOOD JUMPER by MEANS,COLLIN
GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,MITCH 04:08 89-58 V 31
ASSIST  by BRITT,TAYLOR --

03:48 89-60 V 29 GOOD JUMPER by NEELY,ZAC
FOUL  by QUESENBERRY,DANIEL 03:45

03:45 89-61 V 28 GOOD FT by NEELY,ZAC
03:45 SUB IN by JOHNSON,LADARIUS
03:45 SUB IN by HARRIS,CALEB
03:45 SUB IN by JARAMILLO,JUSTIN
03:45 SUB OUT by NEELY,ZAC
03:45 SUB OUT by COMFORT,LUCAS
03:45 SUB OUT by MEANS,COLLIN

TURNOVER  by BRITT,TAYLOR 03:13
03:13 STEAL  by HARRIS,CALEB
03:12 MISS JUMPER by HOLT,CORY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by QUESENBERRY,DANIEL 03:07

03:06 89-62 V 27 GOOD FT by HOLT,CORY
03:06 89-63 V 26 GOOD FT by HOLT,CORY

SUB IN by ROGER,RICHIE 03:06
SUB OUT by BRITT,TAYLOR 03:06
MISS 3PTR by MARRA,KADE 02:40

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,CALEB
02:38 MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,CALEB

REBOUND DEF by NISBET,SHOU --
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,MITCH 02:28

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL TECH by MARRA,KADE 02:26
SUB IN by PARKER,BOBBY 02:23
SUB IN by EPPS,QUA 02:23
SUB OUT by MARRA,KADE 02:23
SUB OUT by BROWN,MITCH 02:23

02:08 MISS FT by HOLT,CORY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:08 89-64 V 25 GOOD FT by HOLT,CORY
02:08 89-65 V 24 GOOD FT by LADWIG,DAVID
02:08 89-66 V 23 GOOD FT by LADWIG,DAVID
02:08 SUB IN by PLANK,CALVIN
02:08 SUB IN by ELLIS,MALIK
02:08 SUB OUT by HOLT,CORY
02:08 SUB OUT by LADWIG,DAVID

GOOD JUMPER by NISBET,SHOU 01:59 91-66 V 25
01:38 TURNOVER  by ELLIS,MALIK



STEAL  by QUESENBERRY,DANIEL 01:37
TURNOVER  by QUESENBERRY,DANIEL 01:37

01:37 STEAL  by HARRIS,CALEB
01:37 MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,CALEB

-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,LADARIUS
01:37 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,LADARIUS

REBOUND DEF by ROGER,RICHIE --
MISS JUMPER by QUESENBERRY,DANIEL 01:36
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

01:33 FOUL  by JOHNSON,LADARIUS
GOOD FT by QUESENBERRY,DANIEL 01:32 92-66 V 26
GOOD FT by QUESENBERRY,DANIEL 01:22 93-66 V 27

00:56 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,LADARIUS
REBOUND DEF by NISBET,SHOU --
FOUL  by PARKER,BOBBY 00:49

00:38 93-69 V 24 GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,CALEB
-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,LADARIUS

GOOD 3PTR by PARKER,BOBBY 00:11 96-69 V 27
ASSIST  by ROGER,RICHIE --

00:02 96-71 V 25 GOOD JUMPER by HARRIS,CALEB
FOUL  by QUESENBERRY,DANIEL 00:00

00:00 96-72 V 24 GOOD FT by HARRIS,CALEB
MISS 3PTR by EPPS,QUA 00:00

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM


